
DRAFT Healthy Food Systems, Healthy People Steering Committee as of 9/16/2014

Academic Programs Section
David Buchanan -Associate Dean of Academic Programs, College of Agriculture, Food Systems, & Natural Resources, North 

Dakota State University

701-231-7426 david.s.buchanan@ndsu.edu

Jane Schuh -Associate Director of Ag. Experiment Station, Assistant Director of Academic Programs, North Dakota State 

University

703-231-7841 jane.schuh@ndsu.edu

Administrative Heads Section
Richard Linton -Dean, College of Agriculture and Life Sciences, North Carolina State University 919-515-2668 rhlinton@ncsu.edu

Board on Human Sciences
Christine Ladisch -Inaugural Dean, Health & Human Sciences, Purdue University 765-494-8210 ladischc@purdue.edu

Linda Kirk Fox -Dean, College of Family & Consumer Sciences, The University of Georgia 706-542-4879 lkfox@fcs.uga.edu

Tammy Bray (Advisor) -Dean, College of Health & Human Sciences, Oregon State University 541-737.3256 tammy.bray@oregonstate.edu

Cooperative Extension Section
Rick Klemme -Dean & Director, Cooperative Extension, University of Wisconsin 608-263-2775 richard.klemme@ces.uwex.edu

Celvia Stovall -Extension Associate Director, Urban Affairs/Non-traditional Programs, Alabama A&M University 336-334-7915 ces0038@aces.edu

Council for Agricultural Research, Extension, and Teaching (CARET)

Madeline Mellinger -Founder and CEO, Glades Crop Care, Inc., Delegate from University of Florida 561-746-3740 mmellinger@gladescropcare.com

Experiment Station Section
Shirley Hymon-Parker -Associate Dean of Research, North Carolina A&T State Univeristy 336-334-7612 sjhymonp@ncat.edu

Clarence Watson -Associate Vice President for Agriculture Research, University of Arkansas 479-575-8703 cwatson1@uark.edu

International Agriculture Section
Gretchen Neisler -Director Center for Global Connections in Food, Agriculture and Natural Resources, Michigan State 

University

517-355-0174 gneisler@anr.msu.edu

Insular/Territorial Institutions
Rachael Leon Guerrero -Associate Director AES, College of Natural and Applied Sciences, University of Guam 771-735-2026 rachaeltlg@guam.uog.edu

Non Land-grant Universities
Don R. Topliff -Dean, College of Agriculture, Science, and Engineerin, West Texas A&M University 806-651-2585 dtopliff@mail.wtamu.edu

Regional Rural Development Centers
Scott Loveridge -Professor and Director, North Central Regional Center for Rural Development, Michigan State University 517-432-9969 loverid2@msu.edu 

Federal Liaisons (others to be named)
Susie Butler -Director, Partner Relations Group, Office of Communications, Centers for Medicare & Medicaid 410-786-7211 Susie.Butler@cms.hhs.gov

Robert E. Holland -Deputy Director, National Institute for Food and Agriculture, USDA, Institute of Food Safety and Nutrition 202-205-5700 rholland@nifa.usda.gov

Jerold R. Mande Senior Advisor to the Under Secretary, Food, Nutrition, and Consumer Services, U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

202-720-7711 jerold.mande@osec.usda.gov

* -  Leaders to be determined
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Support Team:

Ian Maw -Policy Board of Directors, Administrative Heads Section, Nonland-grant Universities 202-478-6031 IMaw@APLU.ORG

Eddie Gouge -Policy Board of Directors, Administrative Heads Section, Nonland-grant Universities, Board on Human 

Sciences

202-478-6028 egouge@APLU.ORG

Wendy Fink -Academic Programs Section 202-478-6021 WFink@APLU.ORG

Jane Schuchardt -Cooperative Extension Section 202-478-2059 Jane.Schuchardt@extension.org

Nancy Bull -Cooperative Extension Section 860-486-6092 nancy.bull@uconn.edu

John L. Phillips -1994 Institutions 703-573-5700 jphillips@consultjohnphillips.com

Eric Young -Experiment Station Section 919-513-1746 eyoung@ncsu.edu

Montague Demment -International Ag Section 202-478-6084 mwdemment@ucdavis.edu

* -  Leaders to be determined


